

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

DEPARTMENT OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 233

TO BE ANSWERED ON 19.07.2018


 SAANSAD ADARSH GRAM YOJANA


233.  DR. A. SAMPATH:


Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government proposes to increase the funds allocation under Saansad

Adarsh Gram Yojana (SAGY);

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

(SHRI RAM KRIPAL YADAV)


(a): Under the Saansad Adarsh Gram Yojana framework, the development of Gram Panchayats is envisaged through convergence and implementation of existing Government Schemes and

Programmes under the administrative control of respective Ministries without allocating

additional funds.


(b) and (c): Do not arise.


*****

